
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/21/17 1st Payment 3,311,316

2nd Payment 3,476,882
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,650,726

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,833,262

5th Payment 4,024,925
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 4,226,171
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 4,437,480
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 4,659,354
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 4,892,321
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 5,136,938
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 5,393,784
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 5,663,474
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 5,946,647
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 6,243,980

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,337,890 $170,652,602 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.7% 37.4% 15th Payment 6,556,179
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,074,744 $186,119,221 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 6,883,988

12 07/22/17 Sat $40,343,587 $202,502,957 $205,000,000 $129,500,000 1.583 6.7% 44.7% 17th Payment 7,228,187
13 07/26/17 Wed $37,848,198 $220,481,001 $220,000,000 $139,000,000 1.583 6.3% 48.2% 18th Payment 7,589,596
14 07/29/17 Sat $49,017,458 $243,764,487 $228,000,000 $144,030,322 1.583 8.0% 52.4% 19th Payment 7,969,076
15 08/02/17 Wed $42,825,236 $264,106,644 $250,000,000 $157,900,000 1.583 7.1% 55.7% 20th Payment 8,367,530
16 08/05/17 Sat $54,889,750 $290,179,492 $275,000,000 $173,700,000 1.583 9.0% 59.7% 21st Payment 8,785,906
17 08/09/17 Wed $52,872,036 $315,293,918 $302,000,000 $190,800,000 1.583 8.7% 63.2% 22nd Payment 9,225,202
18 08/12/17 Sat $76,571,201 $351,665,541 $337,000,000 $212,900,000 1.583 12.3% 67.7% 23rd Payment 9,686,462
19 08/16/17 Wed $74,020,851 $386,825,738 $375,000,000 $236,900,000 1.583 11.9% 71.5% 24th Payment 10,170,785
20 08/19/17 Sat $121,365,353 $444,474,761 $435,000,000 $274,800,000 1.583 18.8% 76.9% 25th Payment 10,679,324
21 08/23/17 Wed $117,397,069 $500,238,833 $510,000,000 $322,200,000 1.583 18.2% 81.1% 26th Payment 11,213,290

22 08/26/17 Sat $212,389,368 $601,124,623 $625,000,000 $394,800,000 1.583 30.5% 86.9% 27th Payment 11,773,955
23 08/30/17 Wed $172,925,883 $683,265,102 $422,000,000 $266,582,438 1.583 25.6% 90.2% 28th Payment 12,362,653
24 09/02/17 Sat $414,159,268 $879,992,392 $478,000,000 $302,000,000 1.583 50.8% 95.2% 29th Payment 12,980,785
25 09/06/17 Wed $345,851,766 $1,044,273,350 $570,000,000 $360,100,000 1.583 44.7% 97.3% 30th Payment 13,629,824
26 09/09/17 Sat $786,902,609 $0 $505,000,001 $319,014,530 1.583 74.0% 99.3%

Total 220,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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